NO: EDN-BLS-(Ele) (TGT)-2/2015- 9295-97 O/o the Deputy Director Higher Education, Bilaspur, District Bilaspur-171001 (H. P.)

Dated Bilaspur-174001, the 18 the March 2023

"OFFICE ORDER"

The committees consisting of following members is hereby constituted for counseling of batch wise appointments of TGT (Non-Med., Med. & Arts) on contract basis to be held w.e.f. <u>27.03.2023 to 28.03.2023</u> in the office of Deputy Director Elementary Education, Bilaspur, under the chairmanship of the Deputy Director of Higher Education, Bilaspur, Distt. Bilaspur, H.P. Screening Committee for TGTs

1. Sh. Chaman Lal, Principal, DDHE (Inspection), Bilaspur, (Member)2. Sh. Arun Gautam, Principal, G(B)SSS Bilaspur.(Member)

The above officers are requested to report for duty in the office of the undersigned on the scheduled date at 10:00 am sharp for counseling according to the R&P rules and relevant instructions/guidelines of the Department.

> Deputy Director Elem. Education, Bilaspur, District Bilaspur (H.P.)

Endst. No. and Date. Even. Copy to: -

- 1. The Director of Elementary Education, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla for information please.
- 2. The Dy. Director Higher Education, Bilaspur Distt. Bilaspur for information please.
- 3. All the concerned for information and strict compliance.
- 4. Office Copy.

Deputy Director Elem. Education, Bilaspur, District, Bilaspur (H.P.)